Location, approximate dimensions and types of all existing stmctures and 
uses on the site; 

i i i . Location and elevation of the proposed on-site use wind energy conversion 
system; 

iv. Location of all existing above-ground utility lines and other on-site use 
wind energy conversion system within one thousand two hundred (1,200) 
linear feet ofthe site; 

V. Location and size of stmctures or trees above 35-feet v«thin a 500-foot 
radius of the proposed on-site use wind energy conversion system; 

vi. Where applicable, the location of all transmission facilities proposed for